STATE (FOR THE TELEPHONE)

2000 056821

2000 AUS -9 P.1 2: 59

STATE OF INDIANA

)ss:

COUNTY OF LAKE

MODGIS W. CAMER FROOFDER

## AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP OCUMENT 1S

Geraldine Sjoerdsma being first duly sworn upon her oath, deposes and says as follows:

1. This Affidavit is made with reference to the Real Estate commonly known as 6501 W. 89th Avenue, Crown Point, Lake County, Indiana, and legally described as follows, to-wit:

## PARCEL 1:

The East 100 feet of the West 200 feet of the East 395 feet of the North 282.8 feet of the SE 1/4 of Section 26, Township 35 North, Range 9 West of the 2nd. P.M. containing .649 acre, more or less. (Key No.: 11-16-77)

## PARCEL 2:

The North 130.0 feet of the West 70.0 feet of the East 195.0 feet of the Southeast Quarter of Section 26, Township 35 North, Range 9 West of the 2nd P.M., all in Lake County, Indiana, subject to an easement across the North 30.0 feet thereof for road purposes. (Key No.: 11-16-74)

- 2. That your Affiant is the spouse of the Deceased and is familiar with the affairs of the said Harry Sjoerdsma and the death of such Deceased.
- 3. That the aforementioned Harry Sjoerdsma died on September 15, 1994, a resident of Crown Point, Lake County, Indiana, and his residence at the time of his death was 6501 W. 89th Avenue, Crown

AUG 8 2000

PETER BENJAMIN
LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

Cocoo

834° 13.00

ci l

0

0

Point, Indiana.

- 4. That the Decedent died without leaving a will and the Decedent's Estate, including the above described real estate, was not subject to Federal Estate Tax.
- 5. That the said Geraldine Sjoerdsma and Harry Sjoerdsma, were husband and wife at the time they acquired the title to the above described real estate and remained so until the death of the aforementioned Harry Sjoerdsmaent is the property of
- 6. That attached and incorporated herein is a certified copy of the Death Certificate of Harry Sjoerdsma.

Further your Affiant says not.

GERALDINE SJOERDSMA

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, on this

3rd day of August, 200

Notary Public: David J. Sims

My Commission Expires:

November 1, 2001

County of Residence:

Lake

This Instrument Prepared By: David J. Sims, Attorney At Law, 11108 W. 133rd Avenue, P.O. Box 88, Cedar Lake, IN, 46303 MillsDisk218 Journal of the Company o

\*ATTENTION ESTATE: Disclosure of the SS# we need to pursue our responsibilities is voluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.\*

## INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH-

Local No. 2317-94.

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

State No. .....

	THE RECORDS IN THIS SERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PER IC 16-1-19-3  T 1 DECEASED—NAME (First Middle, Last)			2. SEX	2. SEX 3a. TIME OF DEATH		TH (Manth Day Yr)
TYPE/PRINT			erdsma	Male	7:05 P u		er 15, 1994
IN PERMANENT		Sa. AGE—Last Birthday		NOER I DAY 6. DATE OF			end State or Foreign Country)
BLACK INK	319-24-4433	(Years) 68	Months Days Hou	14	19, 1926	-	Indiana
BLACK INK		YEAR LAST SERVED IN			DEATH (Check only one		Indiana
	A US. VETERANT	US. ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL CXIngepore		R 🔲 Nursing Home		
	NO N/A DER/Outpessers DOA Residence						
96. FACILITY NAME (If not institution, give street and number)  Se. CITY. TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH					OCATION OF DEATH	9d. COUNTY OF DEATH	
DECEDENT	St. Anthony Hospital			Crown P	oint	Lake	3
	10 MARITAL STATUS (Second)  Married  11. SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give median name)  Geraldine Stammis  12. DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION (Give land of works done during most of working life Do not use reward)  Self Employed  Carpenter						
	134. RESIDENCE-STATE 135 COUNTY 136. CITY TOWN, OF LOCATION 134. STREET AND NUMBER						
	Indiana Lake Crown Point 6501 W. 89th Ave.						
	1 -/ -/	LIMITS 14 CITIZEN OF	15. WAS DECEDENT OF HISP	ANIC ORIGIN?	CE-American Indian Clack, White etc.		DENT'S EDUCATION
	46307 134 ON A FARM		Mexican. Puerto fiscan. etc		Specify)	Elementary/Secondary	highest grade completed) (0-12)   College (1-4 or 5 + )
	7 No. D	THIES A.S	ike Count	y Record	hite	8	
PARENTS	18 FATHER'S NAME (First Middle I			18. MOTHER'S NAM	IE (First Middle, Meiden Si	rneme)	<del></del>
C OFFICIAL O	Peter Sjo <mark>erds</mark> n	na		Anna V	esterhout		
NEORMANT	20s INFORMANT 8 NAME (Type/P			SS (Street and Mumber or Rur			20q. Relationship
. The statement of the	Geraldine Sjo	erdsma	6501 W.	89th Ave. Cr	own Point,	Indiana	Wife
	214. METHOD OF DISPOSITION	☐ Entembment	216 DATE AND PLACE OF DIS			c. LOCATION—City o	r Town, State
;	Burnet Cremeton	☐ Removal from State	•	tember 19, 19			•
•	Doneston Other (Specify	1	Memory	Lane Cemeter	7	<u>Scherervi</u>	lle, Indiana
DISPOSITION	224 EMBALMER'S NAME:		226 EMBALMERS LICENS		3 WAS DEATH REPORTE	ED TO CORONER?	
	Raymond White		FDO 8700	086	No 🗆 Yes		
i.	244 SIGNATURE OF JUNERAL DIR	ECTOR	246 LICENSE	NUMBER 25. NAI	E. ADDRESS. AND LICEN	SE NUMBER OF PUNE	RAL HOME
		1	(af Licent				9 Kleinman Rd.
	MAKuns	2er	The Die	TOT4211 HIGH	nland, Indi	ana FUH	300-7500
,	28. PART I Enter the places	e. Injuries. Or complications that o	aused the death. Do not enter nonep	ecific terms, such as cerdec or	respiratory		Approximate
	THIS CERTIFIES THE ABOVE	part layer History our chare	on each line	1 1 2	0		interval Between Onset and Death
	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE	A WASSANCE A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	rule lere	and Es	la seal		Ones and Ocean
CAUSE OF	JSE OF TOWNSHIP THE LART WASHINGTON OF THE TOWN AS A CONSEQUENCE OF						
DEATH							
	rise to the immedials (\$4000) (1004 c) DUE TO LOR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF)						
	00.	My &	orona (	he de	30		
Д	PARTA Dog aggreet to the	California stabilitaria in casa	but not previously stated Part I	27. WAS DECEDENT	284 WAS AN	LUTOPSY 286. W	FRE AUTOPSY FINDINGS
	LANE COUNTY HEALTH 'S	MANASHUNSH	/	PRECINANT OR 90 POSTPARTUME	DAYS PERFORME	D? A	VAILABLE PRIOR TO UMPLETION OF CAUSE
	Divis construction			(Yee or no)			F DEATH? (Yes or no)
×	28a. CERTIFIER (Check only)  CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN  To the best of my knowledge death docurred at the time. date, and place, and due to the causals) as stated						
	one) HE	ALTH OFFICER On the besis of	f examination and/or investigation, if	n my opinien, deeth occurred at	the ame, data, and place, a	nd due to the cause(s) s	e stated.
	□ <u>co</u>	RONER On the basis of exami	nebon and/or investigation, in my op	Ţ.,			
CERTIFIER	296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CE	OTIFIER	$\Psi_{-}$	ĮX:	9d. MEDICAL LICENSE N		TE SIGNED (Month. Day. Year) 7—16—94
GETTI TELL	tenel	J di	sucen		21039	507	1-16-74
,	30 GUINE AND ADDRESS OF PERS	ON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE	OF DEATH (ITEM 26) (Type/Print	1120	1 N/N/ A-1	m	$\sim$
	BEKNAR	DO 5	U CO MA	1141 > 1	NUIBNA	TOV	
HEALTH							
OFFICER		1 Sext Car	W. ( ) . ( ) . ( )	"TU"	/ 	100	- JERNIT!
	23 MANNER OF DEATH	JAB CHITE OF INCU		AC INJURY AT WORK? (Yee or no)	344 DESCRIBE HOW	INJURY OCCURRED	/ /
	□ Netural □ Pending		i i				į
	Accident		AUGLE	3 2000	<u> </u>		
	346 PLACE OF INJURY—At home, form, street, fectory, siffice 346 LOCATION (Street and Number of Rural Route Number, City of Yours, Sures) building, sec. (Speedy)						
PETER BENJAMIN							
	34g. DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (M	toren Cey Yaari   145 2401	ON VEHICLEANCE OF DUTY		Manage Redestron at	C 2%	\
	THE OWNER PROPERTY OF THE PARTY		EMIENOUS	And it have absently as sets; but		COC	<i>3</i> 1